

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: Contempt Case No.1435 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	13.06.2025	<u>KL,J</u> During the course of hearing it is brought to the notice of this Court that respondent Nos.2 to 4 in the writ petition have already filed an application <i>vide</i> I.A.No.3 of 2024 to vacate the interim order dated 09.07.2024. Registry is directed to list this Contempt Case along with W.P.No.17839 of 2024 after obtaining necessary orders from the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice. In the light of the urgency expressed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, Registry is directed to take steps as expeditiously as possible. KL,J ynk	

--	--	--	--

	-Page-3		
--	---------	--	--

	-Page-4		
--	---------	--	--

	-Page-5		
--	---------	--	--

--	--	--	--

